

Republic of the Philippines Province of Pangasinan MUNICIPALITY OF BAYAMBANG

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 08

Series of 2021

AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATION UNDER THE OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

WHEREAS, the operational control of the Municipal Motorpool was transferred from the General Service Office (GSO) to the Office of the Municipal Mayor;

WHEREAS, the total amount of THREE MILLION PESOS ONLY (P3,000,000.00) was appropriated to GENERAL SERVICE OFFICE (GSO)-REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE;

WHEREAS, there is a need to transfer the appropriated funds from GENERAL SERVICE OFFICE (GSO) to OFFICE OF THE MAYOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, DR. CEZAR T. QUIAMBAO, Municipal Mayor of Municipality of Bayambang, Pangasinan, by the virtue of the power vested in me by the law, do hereby authorize the Municipal Budget Officer Peter B. Caragan to transfer the THREE MILLION PESOS ONLY (P3,000,000.00).

FROM:

GENERAL SERVICE OFFICE-REPAIR NAD MAINTENANCE

P3,000,000.00

TOTAL

P3,000,000.00

TO:

MAYOR'S OFFICE-REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE

P3,000,000.00

TOTAL

P3,000,000.00

UNDER THE OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

This Executive Order shall take effect immediately.

Done this 15th day of Febuary, 2021 at the Municipality of Bayambang, Pangasinan.

DR. CEZAR TO QUIAMBAO

Municipal Mayor

from



"Baley ko, Pawilen ko, Aroen ko, tan Tulungan ko"



